30 West University Drive Arlington Heights, IL 60004, USA 847-394-0150 communications@amca.org www.amca.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

Robb Clawson
Associate Director, Marketing & Communications
rclawson@amca.org
+1 847-704-6325

NEW AMCA INTERNATIONAL PREPAYMENT POLICY FOR THOMAS BELL-WRIGHT INTERNATIONAL CONSULTANTS

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, III., March 20, 2018—Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International and Thomas Bell-Wright International Consultants announce that, effective immediately, a payment to AMCA International of 100 percent of scheduled testing fees for sand louvers must be made prior to tests being conducted by Thomas Bell-Wright.

This change aligns the AMCA sand-louver-testing payment policy with the prepayment policy Thomas Bell-Wright has in effect for all of its other clients.

Thomas Bell-Wright International Consultants is an AMCA-accredited independent laboratory that performs air-performance and wind-driven-sand-performance testing of sand louvers.

Please address questions to Mark DeRoo, director of technical services, AMCA International, at +1 847-704-6315 or mderoo@amca.org.

About AMCA International

Air Movement and Control Association (AMCA) International Inc. is a not-for-profit association of manufacturers of fans, dampers, louvers, air curtains, and other air-system components for commercial HVAC, industrial-process, and power-generation applications. With programs such as certified ratings, laboratory accreditation, verification of compliance, and international-standards development, its mission is to advance the health, growth, and integrity of the air-movement-and-control industry consistent with the interests of the public.

For more information about AMCA, visit www.amca.org.